

Revised & Reapproved 3-27-65

EFFECTIVE JAN. 1, 1965

CHECKER MOTORS CORP. KALAMAZOO, MICH.

SHEET NO. 693

DWN. *Drucker*  
CHK. *G. A. O.*

APPVD.

GRAPHIC ILLUSTRATION

SEAT ASSEM. - CENTER - TRIMMED (AEROBUS)

MODEL: A-12W6  
A-12W8  
BODY

DATE  
3-27-65

- |            |                                                  |            |                                                              |     |
|------------|--------------------------------------------------|------------|--------------------------------------------------------------|-----|
| 1. 643665  | FRAME ASSEM. - CENTER SEAT (WELDED)              | 16. 120391 | WASHER - $\frac{3}{32}$ I.D. x $\frac{1}{2}$ O.D.            | (2) |
| 2. 645591  | SPRING ASSEM. - FRT. SEAT BACK                   | 17. 120622 | NUT - #8 - 32 HEX.                                           | (2) |
| 3. 174916  | $\frac{1}{4}$ INT. EXT. TOOTH L.W.               | 18. 163158 | SCREW - #8 x $\frac{3}{8}$ FAN                               | (4) |
| 4. 120706  | $\frac{1}{4}$ - 20 x $\frac{1}{2}$ HEX. HD. BOLT | 19. 626456 | SCREW WASHER ASSEM. #8 x $\frac{3}{4}$ PHCR                  | (2) |
| 5. 633420  | PAD ASSEM. - FRT. SEAT BACK                      | 20. 643519 | SUPPORT f BRKT. ASSEM.                                       | (2) |
| 6. 634628  | COTTON BATT. - FOLDED 56 x 4 x 6 OZ.             | 21. 626480 | SCREW f L.W. ASSEM. $\frac{5}{16}$ - 18 x $\frac{3}{4}$ HEX. | (8) |
| 7. 626072  | HOG RING (28)                                    | 22. 120214 | L.W. $\frac{5}{16}$ MED. SPRING                              | (4) |
| 8. 643580  | COVER ASSEM.                                     | 23. 120393 | WASHER $\frac{1}{32}$ I.D. x $\frac{1}{16}$ O.D.             | (4) |
| 9. 634404  | WIRE - 12" LONG (2)                              | 24. 120376 | NUT $\frac{5}{16}$ - 18 HEX.                                 | (4) |
| 10. 634403 | WIRE - 54 $\frac{1}{2}$ " LONG                   |            |                                                              |     |
| 11. 626124 | HOG RING (60)                                    |            |                                                              |     |
| 12. 634406 | WIRE - 52" LONG                                  |            |                                                              |     |
| 13. 645339 | PANEL ASSEM. (DK. GRAY)                          |            |                                                              |     |
| 14. 635125 | ASH TRAY ASSEM.                                  |            |                                                              |     |
| 15. 147671 | SCREW #8 - 32 x $\frac{1}{2}$ RHCR               |            |                                                              | (2) |

